En
cl
os
ur
es
Fu
se
H
ol
de
rs
Te
rm
in
al
Bl
oc
ks
R
el
ay
Te
rm
in
al
Bl
oc
ks
R
el
ay &
So
ck
et
s
SS
R
Fo
ot
Sw
itc
he
s
Li
m
it
Sw
itc
he
s
Pu
sh
bu
tto
n
Sw
itc
he
s
Bu
zz
er
Al
ar
m
s
LE
D
 In
di
ca
to
rs
Pi
lo
t L
am
ps
Be
ac
on
Li
gh
ts
To
w
er
Li
gh
ts
Terminal Block Box
Non-Metallic Terminal Block Box
Non-Metallic Terminal Block Box with Built-in Cable Gland
Aluminum Terminal Block Box
Model No.
Outside size (including cover) Number
of
poles
Terminal
LayoutW x L x H
(Unit :mm)
W x L x H
(Unit : inch)
BC-AL-5PT 80 x 75 x 65 3.15 x 2.95 x 2.56 5 Stair
BC-AL-6P 80 x 75 x 65 3.15 x 2.95 x 2.56 6 Flat
BC-AL-9P 100 x 100 x 80 3.94 x 3.94 x 3.15 9 Flat
BC-AL-10PT 80 x 125 x 65 3.15 x 4.92 x 2.56 10 Stair
BC-AL-15PT 100 x 160 x 80 3.94 x 6.30 x 3.15 15 Stair
BC-AL-15P 100 x 160 x 80 3.94 x 6.30 x 3.15 15 Flat
BC-AL-20PT 120 x 220 x 80 4.72 x 8.66 x 3.15 20 Stair
BC-AL-20P 120 x 220 x 80 4.72 x 8.66 x 3.15 20 Flat
BC-AL-20PAS 150 x 132 x 90 5.90 x 5.19 x 3.54 20 2 Line Stair
BC-AL-20PA 160 x 160 x 90 6.30 x 6.30 x 3.54 20 2 Line Stair
BC-AL-20P2 160 x 160 x 90 6.30 x 6.30 x 3.54 20 2 Line Flat
BC-AL-25PT 160 x 260 x 90 6.30 x 10.24 x 3.54 25 Stair
BC-AL-30PA 180 x 180 x 100 7.09 x 7.09 x 3.94 30 2 Line Stair
BC-AL-30PAS 120 x 220 x 80 4.72 x 8.66 x 3.15 30 2 Line Stair
BC-AL-30P2 230 x 200 x 110 9.06 x 7.87 x 4.33 30 2 Line Flat
BC-AL-40PA 160 x 260 x 90 6.30 x 10.24 x 3.54 40 2 line Stair
BC-AL-40P2 160 x 260 x 90 6.30 x 10.24 x 3.54 40 2 Line Flat
BC-AL-45P3 230 x 200 x 110 9.06 x 7.87 x 4.33 45 3 Line Flat
BC-AL-50PA 160 x 260 x 90 6.30 x 10.24 x 3.54 50 2 Line Stair
Part
Number
Outside size (including
cover) Assembled
Cable
Gland
No.
of
Poles
Terminal
Layout Color
Unit: mm Unit: Inch
BC-TG-3P 33 x 65 x 24 1.29 x 2.55 x 0.94 2 x PG9 3 Flat Gray
BC-TG-4P 40 x 60 x 24 1.57 x 2.36 x 0.94 2 x PG9 4 Flat Gray
BC-TG-6P 50 x 70 x 24 1.96 x 2.75 x 0.94 2 x PG9 6 Flat Gray
G: Opaque cover / T: Transparent cover
Protection Level
Dust/Water proof: IP66/67, NEMA 4X/6
Impact test: IK07/08 (Non-metallic), IK 09/10 (Aluminum)
Certification CE, TUV, RoHS
Temperature
range
ABS: -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)
PBT: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
Flammability
Rating
ABS: UL94-HB
PBT: GF 15%, V-Ø
Rated Current 17A 400V
Material ABS (with Built-in Cable Gland : PBT)
Specifications
L11
Part
Number
Outside size (including cover) No. of
Poles
Terminal
LayoutUnit:mm Unit : inch Knock-Out
BC-A-4P 55 x 91 x 43 2.17 x 3.58 x 1.69 Ø21 4 Flat
BC-A-4PH 50 x 82 x 43 1.92 x 3.23 x 1.69 Ø21 4 Stair
BC-A-4PT 65 x 74 x 43 2.56 x 2.91 x 1.69 Ø21 4 Stair
BC-A-6PH 55 x 91 x 43 2.17 x 3.58 x 1.69 Ø21 6 Stair
BC-A-6PT 75 x 91 x 43 2.95 x 3.58 x 1.69 Ø21 6 Stair
BC-A-6P 75 x 91 x 43 2.95 x 3.58 x 1.69 Ø21 6 Flat
BC-A-10P 91 x 102 x 43 3.58 x 4.01 x 1.69 Ø21 10 Flat
BC-A-10PT 75 x 125 x 43 2.95 x 4.92 x 1.69 Ø21 10 Stair
BC-A-15PT 100 x 185 x 70 3.94 x 7.28 x 2.76 15 Stair
BC-A-15P 100 x 200 x 70 3.94 x 7.87 x 2.76 15 Flat
BC-A-20P 100 x 230 x 70 3.94 x 9.06 x 2.76 20 Flat
BC-A-20PT 100 x 230 x 70 3.94 x 9.06 x 2.76 20 Stair
BC-A-20PA 160 x 160 x 70 6.30 x 6.30 x 2.76 20 2 Line Stair
BC-A-20P2 160 x 160 x 70 6.30 x 6.30 x 2.76 20 2 Line Flat
G: Opaque cover/ T: Transparent cover        B: Grayish blue / G: Gray
* Ø21=PG13.5 Gland